

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) REC( 1027 (ava. 5/21/2002) TRADE ( 1027 (ava. 5/21/2002) REC( 1027 (ava. 5/	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Against Drunk Driving (The Neil Gray Memorial Fund)  \[ \langle 0 - 3 -  \ 2 \]  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Ontario, Canada  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: Sept. 6/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Canadians for Safe and Sober Driving AD  Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 309, Station R  City: Brampton State: ON Zip: L5V2L3 Canada  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State Ontario, Canada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2000232
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:Eugene J.A. Gierczak	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Miller Thomson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 2500 20 Queen Street West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5H 3S1	THE CRACE
9. Signature.	INIS SPACE
Eugene J.A. Gierczak  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	September 20, 2002  Janatur Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover states to be recorded with	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:  required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK

WHEREAS **Against Drunk Driving (The Neil Gray Memorial Fund)**, a company having a place of business at P.O. Box 309, Station Main, Brampton, Ontario L5V 2L3 Canada, is the owner of U.S. trademark registration no. 2,000,232 and Canadian registration no. 0906113 for the mark "OPERATION LOOKOUT";

AND WHEREAS Canadians for Safe and Sober Driving\ADD, a company having a place of business at P.O. Box 309, Station Main, Brampton, Ontario L5V 2L3 Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such use and symbolized by the said trademark and the aforesaid applications and registrations;

AND WHEREAS Against Drunk Driving (The Neil Gray Memorial Fund) is willing to sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Canadians for Safe and Sober Driving\ADD all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said trademark and the aforesaid application and registration absolutely;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Against Drunk Driving (The Neil Gray Memorial Fund) does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Canadians for Safe and Sober Driving\ADD all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said trademark and the said application and registration, for its own use absolutely, the same to be held and enjoyed by Canadians for Safe and Sober Driving\ADD as it would have been held by Canadians for Safe and Sober

**Driving\ADD** had the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at the City of Mississauga this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002.

AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING (The Neil Gray Memorial Fund)

\_\_

Elaiøe∕Buckstein, V.P.

# MILLER THOMSON ILP

Barristers & Solicitors, Patent & Trade Mark Agents

2500, 20 Queen Street West Toronto, ON, Canada M5H 3S1

Tel: 416.595.8500 Fax: 416.595.8695 www.millerthomson.com

Direct line: 416.596.2132

E-mail: egierczak@millerthomson.ca

September 23, 2002

#### Via Registered Mail

United States Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENT** CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20232

#### Dear Sirs/Madams:

Toronto

Trademark: OPERATION LOOKOUT Re:

> Reg. No.: 2,000,232 Country: **United States** Our File: 055697-0002

### Enclosed herewith please find:

- assignment with recordal form (a)
- cheque in the amount of US\$40 (b)
- postcard to be stamped and returned to agent for Registrant. (c)

We kindly ask that you amend the mailing address of Registrant's agent as follows:

Eugene J.A. Gierczak c/o Miller Thomson LLP 20 Queen Street West **Suite 2500** Toronto, ON M5H 3S1.

Washington, D.C. Edmonton Markham

Waterloo Region

Whitehorse

Affiliations worldwide

Agent for Registrant looks forward to receipt of assignment recordal particulars in due course.

Yours truly,

MILLER THOMSON LLP

Per: Eugene J. A. Gierczak

EJAG\*d – encls

N:\corp\gierczak\renewals\sept02\add\encl us assignment

**RECORDED: 10/03/2002**